



DECISION no. 03 of 24th June 2020

approving the Territorial Analysis of the Romania-Bulgaria Cross Border Region

the Joint Working Group for Strategic Planning and Programming for Romania-Bulgaria cross-border cooperation 2021-2027, has adopted this:

DECISION

- Article 1 The present document approves the Territorial Analysis of the Romania-Bulgaria Cross Border Region.
- Article 2 The Territorial Analysis of the Romania-Bulgaria Cross Border Region is enclosed and is part of this decision.
- Article 3 The designated Managing Authority for the future Programme has the right to make changes to the Territorial Analysis of the Romania-Bulgaria cross-border area according to the proposals/results of the consultation and negotiation process of the Interreg Romania-Bulgaria Programme 2021-2027, after consultation with the designated National Authority, and must dully notify the Joint Working Group for Strategic Planning and Programming for Romania-Bulgaria Cross-border Cooperation Programme 2021-2027.

Chair
Denitsa NIKOLOVA
Deputy Minister
Ministry of Regional Development
and Public Works, Bulgaria

Vice-Chair

Marius VASILIU

Deputy Secretary General

Ministry of Public Works, Development
and Administration, Romania